

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09974-002001 Client's Ref. No.: B797US

101357152 PAIENIS UNLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd. 1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka-fu, Japan			
Elf Atochem S.A. Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:					
			Execution Date: 03/22/00		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
			4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	
			If this document is being fil	ed with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B: Patent No(s)			
09/058,729					
	Additional number	ers attached? □ Yes 図 No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
J. PETER FASSE		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.6 225 Franklin Street		☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Boston, MA 02110-28	04	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
		Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to ou Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
000 JSMABAZZ 00000058 090587	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	40.00 CD				
B1	10.00 GP				
	o the best of my knowledge ue copy of the original docur	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ment.			
J. Peter Fasse Reg. No. 32,983	1.5	Fater 706/10			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

20055527.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C 20231.

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0219 317 542 8906

Attorney's Docket No.: 09974-002001 Client's Ref. No.: B797US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Elf Atochem S.A. a corporation having a place of business at: 4/3 Cours Michelet, Puteaux, France, 92800 ("the Assignor"), hereby assigns to, Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at: 1-1, Koraibashi 4-chome, Chuoku. Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan and its successors and assigns ("the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled NOVEL AMINO GROUP-CONTAINING THIOLS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF, filed April 10, 1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/058,729</u>; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successor's, assigns, and legal representatives; and authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

617 542 8996

Attorney's Docket No.: 09974-002001 Client's Ref. No.: B797US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Elf Atochem S.A. has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed
by, Jean Leboulenger, a duly authorized officer at
this 22 hd day of harch, 2000 Jean Leboulenger Title: Fande de pouvoir
Jean Leboulenger
Title: <u>Fonde</u> de pouvoir
Country France:
Before me this 27 day of Norch, 2000, personally appeared
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.
Nothalia Bourer 18
Witness #1
1
Witness #2

20035689.doc

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0221